Knox County Elementary
|

To:

From:

RE:

9/20
9/21
9/22
10/8

10/8

10/20
10/25-10/29

November

Grade
Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy

Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 10/15/21

Events from the Past Month

iReady PD for elementary staff

Combat Team Assembly
First Quarter MidTerm

K-5 Dental Screenings

4-H Assembly

Dental Van
Growth Monitor (iReady)

Elementary Reading/Math Activity Night

Upcoming Events

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 10/15/21

Female

18

22

13

14

12

10

89

Male

13

14

18

15

19

12

91

Total

31

36

31

29

31

22

180

Attendance Rate

91.78%

96.74%

95.91%

96.47%

96.08%

92.09%

95.04%



