Knox County Elementary



To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent

Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Melissa Vannoy

Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 10/15/21

Events from the Past Month				
9/20	iReady PD for elementary staff			
9/21	Combat Team Assembly			
9/22	First Quarter MidTerm			
10/8	K-5 Dental Screenings			
10/8	4-H Assembly			
Upcoming Events				
10/20	Dental Van			
10/25-10/29	Growth Monitor (iReady)			
November	Elementary Reading/Math Activity Night			

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 10/15/21					
Grade	Female	Male	Total	Attendance Rate	
Kindergarten	18	13	31	91.78%	
First Grade	22	14	36	96.74%	
Second Grade	13	18	31	95.91%	
Third Grade	14	15	29	96.47%	
Fourth Grade	12	19	31	96.08%	
Fifth Grade	10	12	22	92.09%	
Total	89	91	180	95.04%	